L-8
ELECTR
O
N
IC P
R
O
D

65800 Series / p2of2 / 30-JUL-14
ZENER BARRIERS
How To Order
Specify Part Number based on Barrier Type and Input Power requirements.
Notes:
1. All models shown are for Class I and II, Division 1 and 2. Specific Application Groups are tabulated.
2.  Ambient operating temperatures for all models shown is -40°F to +140°F (-40°C to +60°C).
 – Stock Items.
Typical Application Examples
Sensors or Switches may be any non-voltage-producing device. Typical are: flow and
level switches, temperature switches (thermostats), pressure switches or passive
resistive transducers or transmitters. Below are typical examples.
*Littlefuse type 3AG or equal—optional.
With GEMS level switch or any other non-voltage-producing
device located in a hazardous area.
Supply and Return Zener Barriers used with GEMS ELS-1100
Series electro-optical level switch.
For optically coupled microprocessor. 65800 Series supply with
two return barriers for SPDT switch.
Used with GEMS flow switch located in a hazardous area for flow/
no flow indication.
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - 800-352-6265 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com
L-10
ELECTR
O
N
IC P
R
O
D
U
CTS
Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
OPTIONAL
RAIL
MOUNTING
CLIP-P/N 61783
EARTH-GROUNDED
RAIL
5-1/2˝
(139.7 mm)
6˝
(152.4 mm)
1-5/8˝
(41.3 mm)
NO. 6-32
THREAD
TYPICAL 4-3/4˝
(120.6 mm)
7/32˝ (5.5 mm)
DIA. 3 MTG. HOLES
MOUNTING
TAB
HOUSING
FULL REF. SWITCH
(P/N 54805 ONLY)
RAIL-MOUNTING
CLIP OPTIONAL.
CATALOG NO.
61783
2-3/4˝
(69.8 mm)